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FOR MAXIMUM PROFIT

TOp 100 DWP$® Proven Bulls occevier 2025

Semen Status is ACTIVE with a minimum of 80% traditional U.S. reliability
OR 85% genomic reliability for Production and Type.

Y Dairy Wellness Profit Index® (DWP$®), Wellness Trait Index® (WTS®) and Calf Wellness Index™ (CWS™) are trademarks of Zoetis Services LLC.

HOLSTEIN ASSOCIATION USA, INC.

Learn more about the wellness traits at www.clarifideplus.com.

Only bulls from participating controllers are included on the list. © 2025

Name

OCD TROOPER SHEEPSTER-ET
PINE-TREE ORGANIC-ET

PEAK ALTAMAINSTREAM-ET
LEVEL-PLAIN TDG VAN GOGH-ET
RMD-DOTTERER BOLT ACTION-ET
PEAK POWERSTAR-ET

PEAK ALTAYOUBETCHA-ET
S-S-1 HD FLOYD RICHE-ET
PLAIN-KNOLL CRUSHER-ET
PEAK POWERHOUSE-ET
PROGENESIS FORWARD-ET
PROGENESIS MAASTRICHT-ET
PEAK EMPOWERED-ET

S-S-1 PAYLOAD UNDERTONE
PROGENESIS PERKY

PEAK MATTERHORN-ET

OCD GAMEDAY FRAMPTON-ET
PEAK MOONRISE-ET
TERRA-CALRQOY ZURI-ET

PEAK ACHIEVE-ET

OCD DELUXE T REX-ET

WILRA S-S-1 GD WAR GEAR-ET
T-SPRUCE S-S-I BEETHOVEN-ET
PROGENESIS MONTEVERDI-ET
PEAK FREELANCER-ET

PEAK SCOTUS-ET

PEAK ALTAZEMINI-ET

PEN-COL ZAYLO-ET
SANDY-VALLEY TAOS EAST-ET
VELTHUIS EVENT-ET
FLY-HIGHER HUCK-ET
TRIFECTA NOVELTY-ET
MATCREST RIVETING GORDY-ET
PEAK RAYSHEN-ET

PEAK PERSEVERANCE-ET
BLUMENFELD FASTLANE-ET

Top 100 DWP$® Proven Bulls - December 2025

TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TR MW
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TR MW
TR CD
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
B/RTP
TR MW
TP TE
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TR MW
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP

%RHA
99-1
99-I
99-I
99-I
99-|
99-|
99-I
99-I
99-I
99-|
99-|
99-|
99-I
99-I
99-I
99-|
99-|
99-|
99-1
99-I
99-I
99-I
99-|
99-|
99-|
99-I
99-I
99-I
99-|
99-|
99-|
99-I
99-I
99-I
99-|
99-1

NAAB

7HO16276
14HO16393
511HO16080
14HO15926
7HO15927
200HO12489
11HO16082
7HO15597
7HO15465
1HO16089
777HO12360
777THO12363
1HO15701
14HO16236
777HO12546
1HO16191
14HO16082
200HO11933
97HO42585
200HO12448
7HO16275
7HO16176
7HO15778
200HO12123
1HO15736
1HO15562
511HO15624
1HO15772
14HO15831
200HO12145
7HO15396
777HO12343
14HO15301
1HO15274
1HO16213
200HO12181

Pro
70
27
43
50
38
49
39
35
42
81
46
39
61
54
35
45
38
33
54
40
44
37
55
51
59
41
61
24
59
50
56
37
35
62
61
35

Fat
133
43
80
106
93
79
63
100
118
104
71
70
60
108
92
98
82
85
108
82
99
81
86
85
56
91
78
52
68
83
73
78
76
96
81
77

Milk %R

1521
58
799
1509
695
901
693
759
267
1793
947
596
2250
824
409
1034
1097
347
978
1151
942
728
1132
1230
2195
856
1112
305
1848
1227
1804
946
1081
962
1675
564

98
94
89
99
98
96
97
98
99
94
95
96
97
90
89
96
96
99
98
95
92
97
99
99
99
99
99
97
98
97
99
96
99
99
96
98

SCS
2.90
2.63
2.89
2.81
2.75
2.75
2.88
2.70
2.89
3.05
2.82
2.62
277
2.80
2.69
2.77
2.70
2.79
2.98
2.66
2.75
2.71
2.69
2.84
2.79
2.88
2.84
2.78
2.87
2.56
2.89
2.83
2.81
2.86 0.4 -3.3
2.88 1.1 -2.7
277 3.0 04

PL
5.5
7.2
3.9
3.6
3.1
4.3
4.5
24
4.4
23
4.4
4.7
3.7
3.1
3.9
4.4
34
3.4
1.3
3.7
2.7
3.3
23
3.1
2.1
2.8
1.4
4.3
3.3
3.9
3.3
2.7
29

0.6
3.8
-0.3
-1.5
0.9
1.1
0.9
-0.5
-0.1
-0.6
1.3
0.3
-0.1
-0.6
0.2
0.2
0.4
-1.2
0.1
0.8
0.5
0.4
-2.4
-0.1
-0.8
-1.0
0.1
2.8
-1.3
0.8
0.4
1.7
0.0

2.1
1.0
1.6
1.2
1.2
1.6
1.1
1.5
1.5
1.0
0.9
1.2
1.4
1.2
1.6
1.1
1.6
1.6
1.2
1.6
1.5
2.2
1.8
1.0
1.5
1.2
1.1
0.8
1.2
1.3
1.3
1.2
1.3
1.2
11
0.9

46 0.18
3.6 -0.01
3.8 -0.43
3.7 -0.31
41 1.74
43 0.28
3.5 0.11
4.0 1.06
4.1 -0.62
3.4 -0.26
29 037
3.1 1.23
3.5 0.56
3.6 0.58
3.8 1.16
3.3 0.51
3.8 1.03
3.1 0.13
3.0 0.79
3.8 0.90
3.7 0.82
6.4 1.58
3.8 0.28
3.2 0.39
3.4 0.37
3.6 0.39
3.1 -0.16
3.0 0.78
3.8 0.78
4.2 0.67
3.8 0.83
3.3 0.31
3.6 0.08
3.0 -0.72
3.5 -1.25
3.0 0.12

FI SCE SSB UDC %R

97
87
91
97
91
97
94
95
98
94
90
90
91
88
88
91
93
98
96
94
91
96
99
99
96
96
96
88
93
91
97
90
96
98
91
95

FLC WTS$
0.42 -85
-0.55 272
0.23 147
-1.60 -1
0.68 178
-0.03 151
0.67 273
0.65 153
-0.38 -58
-0.75 -63
-1.15 33
-0.61 178
-0.40 8
-0.51 -55
0.22 69
-0.01 -50
-0.08 146
-0.42 120
0.84 -79
-0.86 148
-0.57 80
073 79
0.01 105
-1.01 -39
-0.31  -61
-0.20 -35
-0.31 -87
0.05 77
1.28 -15
-0.37 84
-0.54 3
-1.30 -32
-0.28 25
-0.77 -74
-1.24 124
-0.39 -31

MAST
%R
72
69
68
70
61
77
68
69
94
72
68
67
72
67
67
66
68
81
67
73
68
71
92
88
88
85
78
69
69
59
90
68
93
95
57
73

cws$
29
49
49
66
66
44
38
30
37
27
31
-56
33
-3
60
8
-4
11
71
-3
-34
17
23
50
39
15
91
79
34
-20
46
18
18
42
61
67

Copyright 2025 Holstein Association USA, Inc.

DWP$
1110
1106
1068
1066
1061
1058
1052
1006

964
951
951
941
922
913
901
893
892
888
886
874
867
861
859
857
854
852
851
844
839
839
828
820
812
798
785
784



Rank
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

52

54
55
56
57
58
59
60

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

76
77
78
79
80
81

Name

RMD-DOTTERER SSI R ELVIN-ET
BADGER S-S-I ZAPPA-ET

PEAK ALTAOCON-ET

PEAK ALTAEXQUISITE-ET
KINGS-RANSOM R DYNORAMA-ET
PEAK WHEELHOUSE-ET
WINSTAR ALTAREGULUS-ET
PINE-TREE MIRRORIMAGE-ET
PLAIN-KNOLL RENEGAD TROOPER
PEAK ALTAKEVLOW-ET

OCD PARFECT FIGARO-ET
PINE-TREE EASTON-ET

PEAK ALTAOLAF-ET

OCD SUPERB-ET

PEAK ZICO-ET

PEAK TAKEOVER-ET

TRIFECTA HIKE-ET

WESTCOAST INTERSTATE-ET
PEAK ALTAPOWERBUCK-ET
LA-CA-DE-LE STEINBECK-ET
PINE-TREE HALFTIME-ET

S-S-| RENEGADE RUPERT-ET
OCD TONKA-ET

MR T-SPRUCE FRAZZ LIONEL-ET
PEAK ALTAWOODSIDE-ET

PEAK RIDELL-ET

PINE-TREE OUTFIT-ET

SIEMERS TWN PARSLY 32480-ET
JOOK ESTN QUALITY-ET

CO-OP FASTDRAW-ET
BLUMENFELD IMPERIAL-ET
AURORA TYROL-ET

BADGER S-S-I TAOS ZYTHOS-ET
COOKIECUTTER HARMONIOUS-ET
PEAK ALTASOLACE-ET

PEAK ALTAKLAEBO-ET
PROGENESIS GRANDMASTER-ET
WINSTAR 2409-ET

WINSTAR GRAZIANO-ET
PROGENESIS PATTERN-ET
PROGENESIS MONTREAL-ET
PEAK ZAPPY-ET

SIEMERS PORSCHE-ET
CLEAR-ECHO MAX MASHAK-ET
PROGENESIS BANKSY-ET

Top 100 DWP$® Proven Bulls - December 2025

TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TR MW
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TR MW
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP

%RHA
99-1
99-1
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-1
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-1
99-
99-I
98-I
99-I
99-I
99-
99-
99-I
99-
99-
99-I
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-
98-I
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-1

NAAB
7HO15862
7HO15754

11HO15912
11HO15874
97HO42798
11HO15365
11HO15783
712H0O01027
14HO15179
11HO15655
250HO16074
14HO16391
11HO15088
7HO 15624
97HO42682
1HO15561
200HO12409
200HO11911
11HO15932
200HO12220
97HO42367
7HO14985
777HO12049
7HO14454
11HO16263
1HO15345
796H001362
7HO15523
515HO00387
1HO15631
777HO11398
97HO42788
7HO15753
777HO12530
11HO15907
11HO12323
97HO42579
97HO42757
200HO12087
777HO12321
777THO12174
1HO15810
777THO12045
14HO15582
200HO11699

Pro
38
41
52
43
49
38
33
40
53
53
39
43
48
39
55
47
36
24
40
28
36
56
41
68
42
30

5
50
45
31
55
47
37
35
33
37
36
51
23
42
45
40
39
34
56

Fat Milk %R

97
73
74
53
84
69
93
104
90
128
74
53
48
64
57
65
79
98
49
73
70
83
61
112
72
45
49
52
65
53
74
56
61
63
53
43
71
74
84
64
59
99
54
56
58

-140
1094
1014
469
467
896
-319
696
702
874
1040
1231
2338
855
1750
1041
998
-100
1385
603
886
1679
1266
2672
1261
929
-399
1205
1909
214
2045
817
366
1039
-140
544
153
1912
-5687
924
464
824
1186
1229
1244

95
97
98
98
96
99
97
90
99
96
99
97
99
95
93
99
93
98
98
97
97
99
99
99
96
99
94
99
94
99
99
87
99
86
97
99
96
98
99
94
98
97
99
99
99

SCS
2.96
2.68
2.91
2.98
2.91
2.92
2.72
2.94
3.02
2.92
297
2.80
2.90
2.75
2.85
2.52
2.86
3.00
2.77
2.79
2.82
3.02
2.71
2.90
2.77
3.12
2.82
2.94
2.81
2.72
3.20
2.99
2.65
2.88
2.65
2.76
2.96
3.04
2.70
2.91
2.78
3.05
2.92
2.87
2.84

PL
1.5
4.0
1.3
3.7
1.6
2.8
1.8
1.1
3.9
0.0
2.1
3.3
4.9
2.1
27
3.4
3.9
1.6
5.5
2.7
2.2
2.5
4.2
0.5
2.8
4.5
3.1
2.1
4.1
2.8

-0.6
2.6
3.9
3.2
27
3.5
27
1.6
29
2.3
2.8
1.5
3.9
1.9
1.5

FI SCE SSB UDC %R

-1.5
1.5
-0.6
29
0.4
0.2
0.7
-0.3
2.0
-1.3
0.0
1.4
2.3
0.5
-2.2
2.1
0.2
1.6
1.7
0.7
-2.2
1.1
0.8
-2.5
-0.3
1.6
23
0.5
0.5
-1.7
-2.0
1.5
0.7
1.5
3.1
24
1.0
-0.8
1.2
0.3
0.9
0.1
0.7
0.0
-0.4

1.4
1.6
0.9
1.1
1.8
1.2
1.6
2.0
1.7
1.0
1.4
1.3
1.2
1.3
1.6
0.9
1.8
1.3
1.3
1.6
1.4
1.9
1.0
1.7
1.6
1.1
1.5
1.7
1.5
1.3
1.2
2.1
1.0
1.6
0.9
0.8
0.9
1.2
1.1
1.3
1.2
1.0
1.8
1.3
1.4

3.7
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.5
4.1
3.4
4.1
4.1
3.6
3.3
4.0
3.2
3.9
3.7
3.1
3.4
3.2
3.8
3.7
2.9
4.3
2.9
3.8
3.8
3.1
4.4
4.6
4.1
4.1
3.7
4.3
3.6
3.7
3.3
2.6
3.2
3.7
3.2
3.6

-0.38
0.65
-0.98
-0.32
-0.35
0.60
0.04
-0.12
0.57
-0.43
1.49
0.85
0.27
1.19
0.84
-0.14
0.76
0.69
0.72
-0.13
0.09
-0.08
0.47
-0.13
0.97
-0.06
1.41
1.19
1.30
-0.73
0.09
0.60
0.89
1.35
-0.35
0.04
0.45
-0.05
-0.24
0.90
3.2 0.26
3.4 -0.37
40 097
29 157
46 0.65

95
93
88
96
96
99
93
88
99
95
98
94
97
92
90
95
91
95
96
95
95
96
95
99
93
96
94
99
89
92
98
88
98
87
94
98
94
91
97
91
93
97
99
97
98

FLC
0.45
0.71
-0.50
-0.68
-0.04
-0.33
-0.44
-0.78

1.63
-1.26

1.61

0.01

-1.88
0.25
0.08
-1.07
-0.17
-1.03
-0.08
0.20
0.27
0.62
-0.68
-0.99
-0.05
-0.88
-0.59
0.35
0.17
0.09
0.38

1.13

0.63
-0.49
-1.99
-2.13
-1.06

0.41
-0.03

0.04
-0.16
-0.51

0.08
-0.35
-0.70

WT$
17
14
-70
28
28
97
-28
76
-44
-168
109
-49
111
145
6
17
-3
-40
62
43
-1
74
-37
227
4
-20
168
41
5
107
-98
126
26
12
56
78
-95
116
-85
-38
-85
232
79
-58
-89

MAST
%R
77
78
84
76
75
96
77
66
90
62
80
71
98
72
71
92
67
71
70
68
67
94
89
98
68
97
70
96
70
76
85
70
86
72
69
93
70
78
90
72
70
71
80
93
84

CW$
54
40
70
68
60
22
74
27
29

47
29
50
40
-3
55
-34
-59
-68
44
61
-9
2
13
-40
36
14
14
24
16
33
48
36
40
8
51
20
81
24
66
44
48
72
3
23
29
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DWP$
774
770
766
764
755
754
752
750
744
736
733
731
725
724
724
719
719
715
710
707
694
692
688
685
685
685
683
679
678
675
669
666
665
663
658
657
649
649
649
648
647
642
633
631
629



Rank
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

98
99
100

Name

SILVERRIDGE V EINSTEIN-ET
REGAN-DANHOF CASHBACK-ET
PEAK ALTALUCHE-ET
WINSTAR GREYCUP-ET

OCD SILVERCHAIR-ET

PEAK GAMEBREAK-ET
AURORA LETCHWORTH-ET
OCD MOOKIE-ET

PEAK ALTAZEOLITE-ET

PEAK ALTAEPIX-ET

HEIDIFARM ALTAGIVEAWAY-ET
ADAWAY TAOS WATNE-ET
HILMAR BOSA-ET

PEAK HIGH ENERGY-ET
LA-CA-DE-LE MAUI-ET
SIEMERS TICTOC-ET
WESTCOAST MIDMARCH-ET
PEAK FUGLEMAN-ET

PEAK GONZO-ET

Top 100 DWP$® Proven Bulls - December 2025

TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TR MW
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TRTP
TR MW
TRTP

%RHA
99-1
99-1
99-
99-

100-NA
99-
99-
99-
99-
99-
96-1
99-1
99-I
99-
99-NA
99-
99-
99-
99-1

NAAB
200HO11586
7HO15915
11HO15225
777HO12125
200HO11753
1HO15723
250HO16110
200HO12171
11HO 15568
11HO 15694
11HO15432
7HO15830
200HO11946
1HO15672
200HO12126
97HO42628
200HO12158
97HO42510
97HO42538

Pro
44
43
77
27
42
44
27
40
48
62
53
52
34
36
51
40
34
49
31

Fat Milk %R

79
51
56
71
79
30
66
84
82
50
81
55
67
60
106
81
65
85
69

907
1172
2747
-142
505
1318
67
538
1223
1669
1250
1348
1118
206
1516
1366
160
472
511

99
99
99
99
99
99
99
98
98
99
98
91
99
99
92
96
95
99
97

SCS
2.70
2.75
2.85
2.75
2.92
2.80
2.87
2.84
3.04
2.86
2.71
2.90
3.02
3.18
3.06
3.18
2.92
3.01
3.07

PL
3.5
22
1.3
3.4
0.9
3.6
41
0.3
1.5
1.8
1.0
23
2.2
2.5
0.5
1.4
1.4
1.3
1.3

FI SCE SSB UDC %R

1.0
1.7
-1.6
1.0
1.7
1.0
1.8
-0.4
0.2
-0.8
-1.9
1.5
-0.8
2.0
-3.2
-1.2
1.1
-2.8
-0.5

1.5
1.6
1.0
1.4
1.2
0.9
1.6
1.7
1.0
0.9
1.0
1.8
1.4
1.0
23
1.6
1.2
1.3
1.3

42 1.15
42 0.31
4.0 -0.31
3.2 -0.97
3.0 0.27
3.6 -0.28
4.7 048
3.7 0.98
3.5 0.23
3.6 0.21
3.3 0.97
3.9 0.58
3.5 1.31
3.2 0.85
3.8 0.56
3.8 0.52
3.6 1.45
3.9 1.21
3.1 1.09

99
97
96
98
97
96
98
98
94
95
93
91
97
95
92
93
95
98
92

FLC
-0.49
-0.20
-0.15
-0.40
-1.78
-0.05

0.24
-0.89
-0.20
-1.45

0.72

0.53
-0.39
-0.39
-0.60
-0.10

0.63

0.40

0.25

WT$
21
-65
-203
-100
-62
-59
-85
-35
-220
-184
-81
13
-29
-157
-207
-105
150
-120
-41

MAST
%R
95
68
90
87
96
92
81
71
81
94
70
68
82
73
72
69
66
75
72

cws$
-8
34
-26
36
-19
31
29
1
74
26
-31
25
-65
73
3
-5
-19
64
34
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DWP$
622
614
612
606
603
602
601
600
599
597
595
592
591
585
584
584
583
579
578
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